

Serial No. 02
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.A. No. 91 of 2025

Date of order: 06.02.2026

Anthony Shullai Vs The State of Meghalaya & anr

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. A. Surana, LAC

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Kharmih, Addl. PP

Learned counsel for the parties have submitted that the paper-book has just been received yesterday and accordingly sought for some time for this matter to be heard.

As prayed for, list this matter for hearing after 3(three) weeks.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
06.02.2026
"Khraw"